Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fu-Chang Hsu	09/19/1998
Hsing-Ya Tsao	09/19/1998
Peter Wung Lee	09/19/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aplus Integrated Circuits, Inc.	
Street Address:	3777 Stevens Creek Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 410	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE37419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Saile Ackerman LLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APLUS RE37419
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B Ackerman

Total Attachments: 1

500776651

source=RE37419_Assignment#page1.tif

<u> PATENT</u>

REEL: 022228 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we),				
office address is3	<u>777 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Suite 4</u>	O CIRCUITS, INC. , whose post 10. Santa Clara, CA 95051 entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the		
Assignor, by these p said invention and ap	resents do sell, assign and transfer unto said	tion, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to perica, including any and all Letters Patent granted on if application.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Assignor Name:	Fu-Chang Hsu	Signature: Signature:		
Assignor Address: 2	F. No. 38, Tung-Yuan Street	Where Signed: San Jose, CA		
	Taipei, Taiwan	Datc: Sep. 19, 1998		
	Hsing-Ya Tsao	Signature: Maing - Ya Jooo Where Signed: San Jose, CA.		
Assignor Address: 2	F. No. 7, Lane 61, Wu-Feng Road	Where Signed: Sep. 19, 1998		
	HsinTien, Taipei, Taiwan			
Assignor Name:	Peter Wung Lee	Signature: Peter w. (el Where Signed: San Jose, Cr.		
Assignor Address:	13990 Pike Road	Where Signed: San Jose, CA		
	Saratoga, CA 95070	Date: Sep. 19, 1998		

RECORDED: 02/10/2009

PATENT REEL: 022228 FRAME: 0626